Total $ 5,902,989

URO – Foundation Net Position
(In thousands)

Net investment in capital assets $ 50,110
Restricted – nonexpendable:

Invested in perpetuity to produce income expendable for academic programs,
scholarships, fellowships and research 1,646,433

Restricted – expendable for:
Academic programs, scholarships, fellowships and research 1,441,029

Unrestricted 64,857

Total $ 3,202,429

(10) Restatement of Beginning of Year Amounts

Change in Accounting Principles

Effective for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2023, the University adopted GASB Statement No. 96,
Subscription Based Information Technology Arrangements, (GASB 96). Under this statement, the
University generally should recognize a right-of-use subscription asset-an intangible asset-and a
corresponding subscription liability. The adoption of GASB 96 has been reflected as of July 1, 2022.

 55 (Continued)

Beginning balances as of July 1, 2022, were restated for the effects of the University’s adoption of
GASB 96 as follows:

July 1, 2022 as
Previously Stated GASB 96 Impact

July 1, 2022 as
Restated

Current assets 2,610,304$   2,610,304$
Noncurrent assets 6,907,666   37,059   6,944,725
Total assets 9,517,970   37,059   9,555,029
Deferred outflows of resources 285,739   285,739

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources 9,803,709$   37,059   9,840,768$

Current liabilities 1,111,277$   12,564   1,123,841$
Noncurrent liabilities 2,907,616   20,660   2,928,276
Total liabilities 4,018,893$   33,224   4,052,117$
Deferred inflows of resources 492,452   492,452
Net position 5,292,364   3,835   5,296,199
Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, and net
position 9,803,709$   37,059   9,840,768$

University
Restated July 1, 2022 Balances due to Change in Accounting Principles

(In thousands)

(11) State Universities Retirement System

Defined Benefit Pension Plans

(a) General Information about the Defined Benefit Pension Plan

Plan Description: The University contributes to the SURS, a cost-sharing multiple-employer
defined benefit plan with a special funding situation whereby the State makes substantially all
actuarially determined required contributions on behalf of the participating employers. SURS
was established July 21, 1941 to provide retirement annuities and other benefits for staff